

General Terms and Conditions

Bank of Ireland Premier Customers

This Kildare Village Offer is only available to eligible Bank of Ireland Premier Customers. This Kildare Village Offer is subject to availability and to the terms and conditions of Kildare Village. No substitutes or cash alternatives will be made available and the Offer is non-transferable. Bank of Ireland is not responsible or liable for the enjoyment of this Kildare Village Offer. To redeem this Offer, you must accept the terms and conditions of the Third party supplier, Kildare Village. Bank of Ireland will use your personal data in accordance with our Data Privacy Notice (boi.com/privacy). Kildare Village will tell you how they will use your personal data when you register with them for the Offer.

This offer is available to Bank of Ireland Premier Customers from 18 December 2020 - 31 July 2021. To receive your 10% saving, simply visit your Premier Banking landing page, download your eVIP Pass and present its QR code at the point of purchase in Participating Boutiques. If you wish to avail of this saving while using the Virtual Concierge Services you must make your Concierge aware of this at the time of booking your Virtual Concierge Service.

Terms of use:

This offer is made by Value Retail Management Ireland Limited (the "Promoter", "we", "us", "our") in conjunction with participating boutiques at Kildare Village (the "Participating Boutiques"). This invitation is personal to the original recipient and may not be reproduced, shared or distributed to any other person. A 10% saving on the Kildare Village (outlet) price is offered in Participating Boutiques. The eVIP Pass cannot be used in conjunction with any other offers, unless expressly noted. Additional terms apply to the eVIP Pass (tbvsc.com/kildare-village/ en/legal/vip-card-terms-and-conditions). The following benefits are subject to availability and must be pre-booked: Reserved Parking and access to The Apartment. We reserve the right to suspend or modify any part of the offer at any time. We cannot guarantee that boutiques at Kildare Village will honour all parts of the offer and it may not be valid in conjunction with any other brand offers in boutiques. By redeeming the offer, you confirm agreement with these terms and our privacy policy available <u>here</u>.

A complete list of offers available, Participating Boutiques, contact details, booking links and Terms and Conditions can be found can be found <u>here</u>.